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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 438 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) is attached for
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 438

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 FEBRUARY 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 4)

438. Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) Which posts in her department are vacant in the (i) highly skilled, (ii) highly skilled supervision and (iii) senior and top management levels and (b) in each case, what has been the duration of the vacancy? NW514E
---00000---
REPLY:

(a) Refer to table below for the number of vacant posts.

POST CLASSIFICATION NUMBER OF NUMBER OF TOTAL NUMBER OF
VACANT POSTS POSTS FILLED POSTS
(a)(i) Highly Skilled 96 412 508
(a)(ii) Highly Skilled 80 228 308
Supervision
(a)(iii) Senior and Top 61 165 216
Management

(b) Refer to table below for the duration of vacancies.

POST CLASSIFICATION NUMBER OF AVERAGE DURATION
VACANT POSTS OF VACANCIES
(b)(i) Highly Skilled 96 16 Months
(b)(ii) Highly Skilled Supervision 80 16 Months (b)(iii) Senior and Top 61 12 Months
Management

Kindly note that the delay in the filling of vacant posts has been caused by the fact the Sanitation portfolio was brought to the Department to form one Department of Water and Sanitation.
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